Doc# -   DS013-
Rev1.1
Engineered Airflow. Intelligent Cooling.
18 Meadowbrook Drive Milford, NH  03055  USA Tel:  603-672-8900 or 1-877-DEGREEC  Fax:  603-672-9565
• State-of-the art constant ∆T technology
• Ideal for cost-sensitive application such as
HVAC, Facility management

18 Meadowbrook Drive Milford, NH  03055  USA Tel:  603-672-8900 or 1-877-DEGREEC  Fax:  603-672-9565
Dimensions and Connection
Part Number Format
F333 – V – A - O - C
Operating temperature 15°C to 60°C
Storage temperature -20°C to 80°C
Relative humidity (non-condensing) 5-95%
Response time < 1 second
Acceptance Angle ± 40 degrees
Supply voltage 12 – 13.2vdc, 10ma nom
Output   0 – 5v, 0 – 10v = 0 fpm - full scale (velocity only)
General Specifications
Airflow & Temperature Measurement
Standard medium is air at standard pressure (101.3 kPa, 29.95” Hg).  For use with other gases, please
contact Degree Controls.
0.2 – 2.0m/s (40 - 400fpm)
0.5 – 5.0m/s (100 – 1,000fpm)
0.5 – 10.0m/s (100 – 2,000fpm)
F333 Series
V = Velocity Range
1 = 0.2 – 2.0m/s (40 – 400fpm)
2 = 0.5 – 5.0m/s (100 – 1,000fpm)
3 = 0.5 – 10.0m/s (100 – 2,000fpm)
A = Accuracy
10 = Greater of 10% of reading or
±0.1m/s or 5% of full scale
Air Velocity Accuracies
Greater of 10% of reading or ±0.1m/s or 5% of full scale
between 15- 60°C
Repeatability is ±2% under same conditions
Airflow Temperature Accuracy
15-60oC ±2oC
Repeatability is ±2% under same conditions
Specifications subject to
change without notice
Standard Dimension
4.22” long x 0.40” diameter
PIN#1 –  GND -  BLACK
PIN#2 –  +12V  - RED
PIN#3 –  Output – YELLOW
PIN#4 –  Comm - BLUE
PIN#5 -  Comm - ORANGE
O = Output
5 = 0-5v (velocity only)
10 = 0-10v (velocity only)
C = Communications (optional)
0 = I2C (3.3v)
1 = UART (3.3v)